Kelly Anderson
Stephanie Barrett
Charlotte Betry
Louise Brown
Michiko Hartzberg

MASTER CALENDAR OF 2019-2020 MTAC PASADENA EVENTS

kellyandersonpiano@gmail.com 626.221.0026

chaminadek@gmail.com

charlottebetry@gmail.com

violawench@aol.com

michikohartzberg@gmail.com

626.319.5541
559-310-8768
626-304-0494
626.319.1782

Theme Festival Chair
Treasurer

Vice President/BH Chair
String Festival Chair
Branch Recital Chair

Vera Hoalim organve@sbcglobal.net 626.695.2748 YAG Coordinator
Gerry Keeling gerrykeeling@yahoo.com 626.286.4593 Junior Festival Chair
Carol Man Lee cmpasadenamtac@gmail.com 626.286.0874 CM Branch Chair
Naomi Lee naomileemusic@gmail.com 626-233-8718 Asst Branch Recital Chair
Kristi Lobitz klobitz@sbcglobal.net 626.795.3585 Bach Festival Chair
Winna Tan winnatan@yahoo.com 818.919.9228 President
David Vanderlip dvanderlip@me.com 714-381-1080 MTAC Pas Piano Tuner
Angela Whitaker wcandalZ@gmail.com 626.710.8890 VOCE Chair
Date/Time Location Event Contact Person
Fri Aug 30 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan
8.45 am home
Thurs Sep 5, 2019 | Rosemary Yang CM Training Mtg #1 for Carol Lee
10.30 am-12 noon | Studio teachers
Sun Sep 15 COS Cleaver Hall Annual Teachers Information | Winna Tan,
3.00-7.30 pm Mtg and CM Training Mtg #2 | Charlotte Betry,
Carol Lee
Tue Oct 1 new.mtac.org CM Online Enrollment begins. | Carol Lee
Repertoire may be entered.
Parents may pay online (no
refunds once payment is
made).
Fri Oct 4 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan
9.00 am home
Fri Oct 4 Deadline to apply for 10/13 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg
Branch Recital
Sun Oct 13 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg
2.30 pm Saviour Naomi Lee
Fri Oct 25 Deadline to apply for 11/3 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg
Branch Recital
Sat Oct 26 Postmark deadline for Nov 23 | Mail App form and check to
Theme Festival Kelly Anderson
Thu Oct 31 new.mtac.org CM Online Enrollment ends Carol Lee
11.59 pm At 11.59 pm
Fri Nov 1 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan
9.00 am home
Fri Nov 1 New.mtac.org Enrollment for VOCE opens Angela Whitaker
Stephanie Barrett
Fri Nov 1 SCJBF.org Enrollment for Bach Festival | Kristi Lobitz
opens
Sun Nov 3 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg
2.30 pm Saviour Naomi Lee
Tue Nov 5 Parent online Payment for Carol Lee

CM ends




Thur Nov 12

Postmark deadline for CM
Teacher Forms

Mail to Carol Lee

Sat Nov 23 Church of Our Theme Festival on “The Great | Kelly Anderson

All Day Saviour Outdoors”

Fri Nov 29 Deadline to apply for 12/8 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg.
Branch Recital

Sun Dec 1 Online Deadline to apply for VOCE Mail applications and check
Auditions to Angela Whitaker

Fri Dec 6 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan

9.00 am home

Sun Dec 8 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg

2.30 pm Saviour Naomi Lee

Fri Dec 27 Postmark deadline for Junior | Mail to Gerry Keeling
Festival App forms

Tue Dec 31 Deadline for personal delivery | Gerry Keeling
of Junior Fest App forms to
Gerry’s home

Thu Jan 2, 2020 New.mtac.org CM Online Database opens for | Carol Lee

scheduling preferences and
continued entry of repertoire

FriJan 3 Deadline to apply for 1/12 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg
Branch recital

FriJan 3 or 10 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan

9.00 am home

Sun Jan 5 Teachers Appreciation Event | Winna & Charlotte

Sun Jan 12 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg

Saviour Naomi Lee

Wed Jan 15 new.mtac.org Universal Deadline for all CM | Carol Lee

11.59 pm entries.

Sat]Jan 25 Church of Our VOCE Auditions Angela Whitaker

10.30 am-4.00 pm | Saviour Stephanie Barrett

SatFeb 1 Junior Festival Auditions Gerry Keeling

Fri Feb 7 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan

9.00 am home

Fri Feb 14 Deadline to apply for 2/23 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg
Branch Recital

Sat Feb 22 Church of Our Junior Festival Honors Recital | Michelle Santoso/Gerry

Saviour Keeling

Sun Feb 23 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg

2.30 pm Saviour Naomi Lee

Sun Feb 23 Vera Hoalim home | Master Class Judith Nesleny

Sun Mar 1 TBD Theory Exam for Panel Carol Lee
Students

Sun Mar 1 SCJBF.org Deadline to apply for Bach Kristi Lobitz
Festival

Fri Mar 6 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan

9.00 am home

Sun Mar 8 Pasadena Hilton Theory Exams Carol Lee

10 am-7 pm




Tue Mar 10 Deadline for Panel Final South Panel Chair
Application
Sat Mar 14 Various studios CM Keyboard Evaluations Carol Lee
Sun Mar 15
All Day
Sat Mar 21 Pasadena Hilton Theory Makeup Exams Carol Lee
Sun Mar 22 Cal State LA for Strings, Voice and Winds Carol Lee
All Day Strings and various | Evaluations
studios for Winds
& Voice
Wed Apr 1 mtacpasadenal947 | Deadline to respond for Charlotte Betry
9.00 pm @gmail.com Branch Honors Recitals
Fri Apr 3 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan
9.00 am home
Sat Apr 4 Steinway Piano Bach Festival (Branch Level) | Kristi Lobitz
All Day Gallery
Wed Apr 15 Online Convention Recitals online Carol Lee
Deadline 11.59 pm appl. Payment on Parent
portal due at 11.59 pm.
Sat Apr 18 Church of Our Branch Honors Recitals Charlotte Betry
All Day Saviour
Fri Apr 24 Deadline for applying to 5/3 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg
Branch Recital
Sat May 2 Church of Our String Festival Louise Brown
Saviour Winna Tan
Sun May 3 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg
2.30 pm Saviour Naomi Lee
Sun May 10 SCJBF Bach Regionals
Fri May 15 New.mtac.org Convention recital schedule State MTAC
on website
Fri May 15 New.mtac.org Early Bird registration for State MTAC
2020 MTAC convention
begins.
Ends May 31
Sun May 17 Church of Our YAG Recital Vera Hoalim
2.30-5 Sanctuary Saviour Year End & Senior Awards Winna Tan
3-6 - Courtyard Kristi Lobitz
4-7 - Cleaver Hall Carol Lee
Fri May 29 Deadline to apply for 6/7 Mail to Michiko Hartzberg
Branch Recital
Sun May 31 Last day for teachers to report | Winna Tan
database entry errors Carol Lee
FriJun 5 Angela Whitaker Board Meeting Winna Tan
9.00 am home
Sun June 7 Church of Our Branch Recital Michiko Hartzberg
2.30 pm Saviour Naomi Lee
FriJul 3 to Hilton Los Angeles | MTAC Convention
Tues Jul 7 Airport
FriJul 31 New.mtac.org Last day to renew MTAC
11.59 pm membership.







